THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660    FAX: 886-7-5570560
MANUFACTURING SITE
□
TEL: 886-7-9616668   FAX: 886-7-9616698

TEL: 886-7-9630001   FAX: 886-7-3635113

  ■  Max. Surge Current Derating Curve
  ■  Certificates & Test Report
  ■  Part Number Code
  ■  Electrical Characteristics
  ■  Reliability
  ■  Structure and Dimensions
  ■  Power Derating Curve
  ■  RoHS Compliant Declaration
SMD Varistor TVM Type
Part No. :TVM0B110M161RY Page 1
 Part Number Code
Example  :
No. Digit
(1) TVM
(2) 0
(3) B
(4) 110
(5) M
(6) 161
(7) R
(8) Y
 TVM   0   B   110   M   161   R   Y
Typical
Capacitance
(@1KHZ)
Specification
SMD Varistor TVM Type
0402
11 x 100 V = 11V
16 x 101 pF = 160 pF
Series B series
Tolerance of
V1mA
Reel
± 20 %
Optional Suffix RoHS+HF compliance
Packaging
Item
Product Type
Size (EIA)
Varistor
Voltage(V1mA)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
SMD Varistor TVM Type
Part No. :TVM0B110M161RY Page 2
 Structure and Dimensions
 Electrical Characteristics
Typical
Capacitance
@1KHZ
Leakage
Current
@ VDC
VAC(rms)
(V)
VDC
(V)
V1mA
(V)
△V1mA
(±%)
VP
(V)
IP
(A)
C
(pF)
IL
(µA)
6 8 11 20 27 1 160±20% ≦20
( unit : mm )
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8 / 20µS)
TVM0B110M161RY
Varistor
Voltage
Part  No.
L1 W H
Max. Continuous
Voltage